July 2007 Rev 6 1/18
18
54VCXH162245
Rad hard low voltage CMOS 16-bit bus buffer transceiver
(3-state) with 3.6V tolerant inputs and outputs
Features
■ 1.65 to 3.6V inputs and outputs
■ High speed A outputs:

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Order code 54VCXH162245
16/18
8 Order code
Table 13. Order code
Package Lead finish Radiation level
 Flight model Engineering
modelQML-V QML-Q
Flat-48
Gold 300kRad RHFXH162245K-01V RHFXH162245K-01Q RHRXH162245K1
Gold 100kRad RHRXH162245K-01V RHRXH162245K-01Q RHRXH162245K1
Solder dip 100kRad RHRXH162245K-02V RHRXH162245K-02Q Use the above one
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
54VCXH162245 Revision history
 17/18